(CASCADE )

\COLLEGIATE CON FERENCE)

2013-14 CCC Letter of Intent Release #3 (As of 1-8-13)

Signed letters of intents for the following student-athletes have been submitted by the
respective institutions and are on file in the CCC office:

BASEBALL
Name
Conor Buckley

BASKETBALL, MEN’S
Name

Tanner Fanjoy

Caleb Herzberg
Tanner Manselle

BASKETBALL, WOMEN’S
Name

Lexi Campbell

Keahna Clark

Mattaea Cooper

Emily Drivstuen

Mary Drzayich
Stephanie Luce
Mckensey Peters
Chantelle Stanton

CROSS COUNTRY/TRACK & FIELD (M/W)

Name

Kyle Cole

Faith McDonald
Steven Olds
Cayla Vichot

GOLF, WOMEN’S
Name

Abby Brennan
Gabrielle Giesbrecht

GOLF, MEN’S
Name

SOCCER, MEN’S
Name

Thomas Clark
Daniel Christenson

Inst.

Ccu

Inst.
oIT
CRB
oIT

Inst.

Cu
CRB
CRB
CRB
o
Cu
oI
NCU

Inst.
NU
NU
NU
NU

Inst.
Ccu
col

Inst.

Inst.
TESC
NU

Season
2013-14

Season
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14

Season
2013-14

2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14

Season
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14

Season
2013-14
2013-14

Season

Season
2013-14
2013-14

Hometown
Long Beach, CA

Hometown
Thousand Oaks, CA
Tigard, OR
Redmond, OR

Hometown
Brentwood, CA
Santa Cruz,CA
Middleton, ID
Monroe, WA
Eagle, ID
Ruston, WA
Medford, OR
Keizer, OR

Hometown
Redmond, WA
Snohomish, WA
Spokane, WA
Gig Harbor, WA

Hometown
Eugene, OR
Meridian, ID

Hometown

Hometown
Whitefish, MT
Bothell, WA

Last School
Valley Christian HS

Last School
Thousand Oaks HS
Southridge HS
Redmond HS

Last School
Heritage HS
Soquel HS
Middleton HS
Northwest Univ.
Eagle HS

Kent lake HS
North Medford HS
Chemeketa CC

Last School

Cedar Park Christian HS
Cedar Park Christian HS
Northwest Christian
Northwest Univ.

Last School
Sheldon HS
Rocky Mountain College

Last School

Last School
Whitefish HS
Cedar Park Christian HS

Signed
11-15-12

Signed
9-23-12
12-15-12
12-19-12

Signed
11-25-12
11-2-12
12-3-12
12-18-12
11-3-12
11-26-12
11-10-12
10-19-12

Signed
12-23-12
10-26-12
11-30-12
11-14-12

Signed
11-12-12
11-17-12

Signed

Signed
12-12-12
10-6-12



Teo Nugent
Giovanni Sanchez
Timur Zhividze

SOCCER, WOMEN’S
Name

Maddie Aldrich
Myka Arneson
Kayla Baskett
Jasmine Berlin
Olivia Brock
Caroline Brown
Diane Dyra
Bobbi Eckler
Olivia Erskine
Emily Gordon
Katherine Hood
Kortney Hudak
Annie Konrad
Emily Larick
Amber Lennier
Payton Meisner
Mackenna Morton
Jessie Nicholl
Jessica Parker
Kiaya Paulsen
Emily Ponce
Haliey Richmond
Morgan Rooney
Karissa Stark
Corinne Tank
Tiffany Taylor
Monica Whitfield
Vanessa Zamora

SOFTBALL
Name

Dani Ackerman
Breonna Bejaran
Sadie Birch
Hanna Chaffin
Taylor Eilders
Janey Ganta
Katelin Lewis
Tori Muir

Annie Owen
Katelyn Riedinger
Kristy Rutz
Raimee Sluder
Rayne Spencer

TESC
TESC
Cu

Inst.
Cu
TESC
TESC
TESC
Cu
EOU
Cu
Cu
CRB
TESC
EQU
NU
EOU
CRB
CRB
EOU
Cu
NU
EQU
Cu
Cu
NCU
Cu
CRB
CRB
NU
TESC
TESC

Inst.
CRB
CRB
oIT
NU
CRB
NU
NU
Ccu
CRB
NU
CRB
CRB
Ccu

2013-14
2013-14
2013-14

Season
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14

Season
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14

San Francisco, CA
Newcastle, WA
Vancouver, WA

Hometown
Spokane, WA
Portland, OR
Burien, WA
Fairview, OR
Olympia, WA
Glide, OR
Camas, WA
Vancouver, WA
Chehalis, WA
Kent, WA
Buckley, WA

University Place, WA

Boise, Idaho
Redlands, CA
Tracy, CA
Vancouver, WA
Yakima, WA
Lakeview, OR
Boise, Idaho
Lake Stevens, WA
Camas, WA
Issaquah, WA
Tucson, AZ
Castle Rock, CO
El Dorado, CA
Klamath Falls, OR
Enumclaw, WA
Vancouver, WA

Hometown
Dallas, OR

Cres, CA

Winston, OR
Colbert, WA
Cameron Park, CA
Albany, OR
Spokane Valley, WA
Portland, OR
Corvallis, OR
Springfield, OR
Beaverton, OR
Longview, WA
Pendleton, OR

SF Waldorf HS
Samamish HS
Evergreen HS

Last School

Mead HS

Sunset HS

Holy Names Academy
Reynolds HS
Olympia HS

Glide HS

Camas HS

Union HS

W.F. West HS
Green River CC
Auburn Riverside HS
Curtis Senior HS
Timberline HS
Redlands east Valley HS
Kimball HS

Praire HS

A.C. Davis HS
Lakeview HS

Borah HS

Lake Stevens HS
Camas HS

Ballard HS

Catalina HS

Castle View HS
Pondersa HS
Mazama HS
Enumclaw HS
Hudson’s Bay HS

Last School

Dallas HS

Modesto Christian HS
Douglas HS
Northwest Christian
Ponderosa HS

West Albany HS
Spokane Falls CC
Lincoln HS

Cresent Valley HS
Thurston HS
Beaverton HS

Mark Morris HS
Pendleton HS

11-26-12
12-3-12
11-07-12

Signed
9-1-12
10-16-12
9-1-12
11-7-12
7-31-12
12-7-12
9-14-12
6-22-12
11-28-12
10-26-12
12-17-12
8-28-12
11-15-12
9-30-12
7-12-12
8-13-12
8-12-12
10-14-12
11-3-12
9-29-12
9-14-12
11-1-12
7-5-12
11-4-12
8-7-12
7-15-12
11-8-12
9-6-12

Signed
10-24-12
10-15-12
11-30-12
10-19-12

9-27-12
11-20-12
10-21-12
12-12-12
11-27-12
10-18-12

12-7-12
12-15-12

12-5-12



VOLLEYBALL
Name

Dakota Adams
Renee Baumann
Madison Garlie
Kassi Howarth
Jennifer Lakin
Haley Meili

Leia Roy

Kelsey Sampson
Emily Sarff
Robyn Schirmer

Taylor Sonnenberg

Jenessa Taylor

Inst.

NU
oIT
oIT
EOU
oIT
CRB
NU
oIT
EOU
EOU
Cu
Cu

Season
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14

Hometown
Ellensburg, WA
Weston, OR
May, ID
Pendleton, OR
Honolulu, HI
Eugene, OR
Putallup, WA
Folsom, CA
Spokane, WA
North Bend, WA
Moses Lake, WA
Portland, OR

Last School

West Valley HS
Walla Walla CC
Challis HS

Blue Mt. CC
Umpqua CC
Winston Churchill HS
Emerald Ridge HS
Vista Del Lago HS
Noeth Idaho CC
Blue Mt. CC
Moses Lake HS
Carroll College

Signed
12-25-12
11-8-12
11-11-12
12-13-12
12-9-12
12-28-12
12-18-12
11-21-12
10-24-12
1-1-13
7-21-12
11-4-12



