



2013-14 CCC Letter of Intent Release #3 (As of 1-8-13)

Signed letters of intents for the following student-athletes have been submitted by the respective institutions and are on file in the CCC office:

BASEBALL

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Conor Buckley	CU	2013-14	Long Beach, CA	Valley Christian HS	11-15-12

BASKETBALL, MEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Tanner Fanjoy	OIT	2013-14	Thousand Oaks, CA	Thousand Oaks HS	9-23-12
Caleb Herzberg	CRB	2013-14	Tigard, OR	Southridge HS	12-15-12
Tanner Manselle	OIT	2013-14	Redmond, OR	Redmond HS	12-19-12

BASKETBALL, WOMEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Lexi Campbell	CU	2013-14	Brentwood, CA	Heritage HS	11-25-12
Keahna Clark	CRB	2013-14	Santa Cruz, CA	Soquel HS	11-2-12
Mattaea Cooper	CRB	2013-14	Middleton, ID	Middleton HS	12-3-12
Emily Drivstuen	CRB	2013-14	Monroe, WA	Northwest Univ.	12-18-12
Mary Drzayich	OIT	2013-14	Eagle, ID	Eagle HS	11-3-12
Stephanie Luce	CU	2013-14	Ruston, WA	Kent lake HS	11-26-12
Mckensy Peters	OIT	2013-14	Medford, OR	North Medford HS	11-10-12
Chantelle Stanton	NCU	2013-14	Keizer, OR	Chemeketa CC	10-19-12

CROSS COUNTRY/TRACK & FIELD (M/W)

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Kyle Cole	NU	2013-14	Redmond, WA	Cedar Park Christian HS	12-23-12
Faith McDonald	NU	2013-14	Snohomish, WA	Cedar Park Christian HS	10-26-12
Steven Olds	NU	2013-14	Spokane, WA	Northwest Christian	11-30-12
Cayla Vichot	NU	2013-14	Gig Harbor, WA	Northwest Univ.	11-14-12

GOLF, WOMEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Abby Brennan	CU	2013-14	Eugene, OR	Sheldon HS	11-12-12
Gabrielle Giesbrecht	COI	2013-14	Meridian, ID	Rocky Mountain College	11-17-12

GOLF, MEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
------	-------	--------	----------	-------------	--------

SOCCER, MEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Thomas Clark	TESC	2013-14	Whitefish, MT	Whitefish HS	12-12-12
Daniel Christenson	NU	2013-14	Bothell, WA	Cedar Park Christian HS	10-6-12

Teo Nugent	TESC	2013-14	San Francisco, CA	SF Waldorf HS	11-26-12
Giovanni Sanchez	TESC	2013-14	Newcastle, WA	Samamish HS	12-3-12
Timur Zhividze	CU	2013-14	Vancouver, WA	Evergreen HS	11-07-12

SOCCER, WOMEN'S

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Maddie Aldrich	CU	2013-14	Spokane, WA	Mead HS	9-1-12
Myka Arneson	TESC	2013-14	Portland, OR	Sunset HS	10-16-12
Kayla Baskett	TESC	2013-14	Burien, WA	Holy Names Academy	9-1-12
Jasmine Berlin	TESC	2013-14	Fairview, OR	Reynolds HS	11-7-12
Olivia Brock	CU	2013-14	Olympia, WA	Olympia HS	7-31-12
Caroline Brown	EOU	2013-14	Glide, OR	Glide HS	12-7-12
Diane Dyra	CU	2013-14	Camas, WA	Camas HS	9-14-12
Bobbi Eckler	CU	2013-14	Vancouver, WA	Union HS	6-22-12
Olivia Erskine	CRB	2013-14	Chehalis, WA	W.F. West HS	11-28-12
Emily Gordon	TESC	2013-14	Kent, WA	Green River CC	10-26-12
Katherine Hood	EOU	2013-14	Buckley, WA	Auburn Riverside HS	12-17-12
Kortney Hudak	NU	2013-14	University Place, WA	Curtis Senior HS	8-28-12
Annie Konrad	EOU	2013-14	Boise, Idaho	Timberline HS	11-15-12
Emily Larick	CRB	2013-14	Redlands, CA	Redlands east Valley HS	9-30-12
Amber Lennier	CRB	2013-14	Tracy, CA	Kimball HS	7-12-12
Payton Meisner	EOU	2013-14	Vancouver, WA	Praire HS	8-13-12
Mackenna Morton	CU	2013-14	Yakima, WA	A.C. Davis HS	8-12-12
Jessie Nicholl	NU	2013-14	Lakeview, OR	Lakeview HS	10-14-12
Jessica Parker	EOU	2013-14	Boise, Idaho	Borah HS	11-3-12
Kiaya Paulsen	CU	2013-14	Lake Stevens, WA	Lake Stevens HS	9-29-12
Emily Ponce	CU	2013-14	Camas, WA	Camas HS	9-14-12
Haliey Richmond	NCU	2013-14	Issaquah, WA	Ballard HS	11-1-12
Morgan Rooney	CU	2013-14	Tucson, AZ	Catalina HS	7-5-12
Karissa Stark	CRB	2013-14	Castle Rock, CO	Castle View HS	11-4-12
Corinne Tank	CRB	2013-14	El Dorado, CA	Pondersa HS	8-7-12
Tiffany Taylor	NU	2013-14	Klamath Falls, OR	Mazama HS	7-15-12
Monica Whitfield	TESC	2013-14	Enumclaw, WA	Enumclaw HS	11-8-12
Vanessa Zamora	TESC	2013-14	Vancouver, WA	Hudson's Bay HS	9-6-12

SOFTBALL

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Dani Ackerman	CRB	2013-14	Dallas, OR	Dallas HS	10-24-12
Breonna Bejaran	CRB	2013-14	Cres, CA	Modesto Christian HS	10-15-12
Sadie Birch	OIT	2013-14	Winston, OR	Douglas HS	11-30-12
Hanna Chaffin	NU	2013-14	Colbert, WA	Northwest Christian	10-19-12
Taylor Eilders	CRB	2013-14	Cameron Park, CA	Ponderosa HS	9-27-12
Janey Ganta	NU	2013-14	Albany, OR	West Albany HS	11-20-12
Katelin Lewis	NU	2013-14	Spokane Valley, WA	Spokane Falls CC	10-21-12
Tori Muir	CU	2013-14	Portland, OR	Lincoln HS	12-12-12
Annie Owen	CRB	2013-14	Corvallis, OR	Crescent Valley HS	11-27-12
Katelyn Riedinger	NU	2013-14	Springfield, OR	Thurston HS	10-18-12
Kristy Rutz	CRB	2013-14	Beaverton, OR	Beaverton HS	12-7-12
Raimee Sluder	CRB	2013-14	Longview, WA	Mark Morris HS	12-15-12
Rayne Spencer	CU	2013-14	Pendleton, OR	Pendleton HS	12-5-12

VOLLEYBALL

Name	Inst.	Season	Hometown	Last School	Signed
Dakota Adams	NU	2013-14	Ellensburg, WA	West Valley HS	12-25-12
Renee Baumann	OIT	2013-14	Weston, OR	Walla Walla CC	11-8-12
Madison Garlie	OIT	2013-14	May, ID	Challis HS	11-11-12
Kassi Howarth	EOU	2013-14	Pendleton, OR	Blue Mt. CC	12-13-12
Jennifer Lakin	OIT	2013-14	Honolulu, HI	Umpqua CC	12-9-12
Haley Meili	CRB	2013-14	Eugene, OR	Winston Churchill HS	12-28-12
Leia Roy	NU	2013-14	Putallup, WA	Emerald Ridge HS	12-18-12
Kelsey Sampson	OIT	2013-14	Folsom, CA	Vista Del Lago HS	11-21-12
Emily Sarff	EOU	2013-14	Spokane, WA	Noeth Idaho CC	10-24-12
Robyn Schirmer	EOU	2013-14	North Bend, WA	Blue Mt. CC	1-1-13
Taylor Sonnenberg	CU	2013-14	Moses Lake, WA	Moses Lake HS	7-21-12
Jenessa Taylor	CU	2013-14	Portland, OR	Carroll College	11-4-12